Community Safety Partnership Officer Incentive Program. 14 

(a) Incentive Program. – A law enforcement officer that attends at least 10 approved 15 

community safety meetings in the same calendar year shall receive from the officer's employer a 16 

one-time bonus of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) within 60 days of that officer 17 

attending the tenth meeting. A law enforcement officer that attends at least 20 approved 18 

community safety meetings in the same calendar year shall receive from the officer's employer 19 

an additional one-time bonus under this section of five hundred dollars ($500.00) within 60 days 20